March 26, 2024

|, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described herein and
that the claim is a just, due, and unpaid obligation against the City of Grandview,
Washington, and that | am authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

(/)

Anita Palacios, City Clerk

The following are approved for payment:
s Payroll Check Nos. 13800-13815 in the amount of $102,827.11
e Payroll Electronic Fund Transfers (EFT) Nos. 61283-61287 in the amount of
$97,352.64
Payroll Direct Deposit 03/01/24-03/15/24 in the amount $136,428.80
Claim Check Nos. 128531-128635 in the amount of $2,168,633.28



Register

Barrett, Mary L.

Bucio-Zaragoza, Nadia J.

Coursey, Jeanne Marie

Lorenz, David A.

Mejia, Hector

Montes-Rogel, Ismael

Peralez, Ramiro

Villanueva-Guillen, Allyssa

Employment Security Dept - PFML
Employment Security Dept - WA Cares Fund

HRA - VEBA Trust - Trust Contnbutions
ICMA Retirement Trust - 457
Teamsters Local No 760

United Way

Washington Teamsters Welfare Trust

Western Conference of Teamsters Pension
Trust
AFLAC Remittance Processing (EFT}

Dept of Labor & Industries (EFT}
Dept of Retirement - Def Comp (EFT)
Dept of Retirement Systems (EFT)
EFTPS - IRS (EFT)

Payroll Vendor
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$779.32
$221.33
$206.59
$3.417.42
$3,115.87
$2,117.66
$1,737.50
$175.64
$1,607.36
$924.66

$190.00
$2,445.00
$1,385.00
$70.00
$81,318.08
$3.11568

$769.29
$6,659.73
$22500
$32,202 92
$57.495.70
$136,428.80

$336,608.55

$102,827.11

$97,352.64
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128531

One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty One Dolfars & 80 Cents

PAY TO THE ORDER OF DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
3/12/2024 128531 $1,451.80
Washington Teamsters Welfare Trust
PO Box 34079
Sealtle, WA 98124-1079

"E2B93 W 1L 250004051 L53502B3025 7

PO EAS I HRIE S chn b Lo R s b . 105 AT ACHI I 11O 3ULOW FHEME,

31212024 Medical Premium Adjustment 1,451.80
K. Endicott

o o | . 198521



128532 ABC Forms Office & Operating Supplies $5,587.57
128533 Ace Hardware Office & Operating Supplies $24.88
128534 Amwins Group Benefits, Inc. Leoff 1 Med Benefits - Police $2,660.34
Lecff 1 Med. Benefits - Fire $443.39

Check Total: $3,103.73

128535 Ana Zapien Rec. Program Instructor Fees $125.00
128536 Aramark Office & Operating Supplies $16.87
128537 Asher, Rick Travel $41.74
128538 Astria Sunnyside Hospital Professional Services $4,833.00
128539 Auto Zone Office & Operating Supplies $48.03
128540 Barnes & Noble, Inc. Books $801.21
Office & Operating Supplies $122.52

Check Total: $923.73

128541 Basin Disposal of Yakima Office & Operating Supplies $738.41
128542 Bestebreur Bros. Construction, Inc. Office & Operating Supplies $103.68
128543 Board For Volunteer Firefighters  Pension And Disability Payment $167.40
128544 Brown's Tire Company Repairs & Maintenance $197.93
128545 Butter, Carl Leoff 1 Med Benefits - Police $2,113.63
128546 Centurylink Communications $2,778.02
128547 Chronis, Gretchen Communications $70.00
128548 City of Sunnyside Professional Services $6,173.90
128549 CK Home Comfort Systems Repairs & Maintenance $13,744.08
128550 Cliffs Septic Service Repairs & Maintenance $108.00
128551 Code Publishing Company Professional Services $76.14
128552 Consolidated Supply Office & Operating Supplies $2,641.77
128553 Cromwell Radiator And Repairs & Maintenance $451.00
128554 Culbert Construction, Inc. McCreadie Rd Roundabout $445,235.55
McCreadie Road Roundabout $54,200.83

OIE Hwy $372,952.37

Check Total: $872,388.75

128555 Demco inc. Office & Operating Supplies $1,084 .44
128556 Dept. of Transportation Office & Operating Supplies $2,492.74
128557 Dobrauc, John Leoff 1 Med Benefits - Police $185.93
128558 E&R Home Upgrade LLC Repairs & Maintenance $1,728.00
Supplies to Fight Opioid Epidemic $4,266.00

Check Total: $5,994.00

128559 Elwood Staffing Services, Inc. Professional Services $6,594.87
128560 Engravings Unlimited, Inc Miscellaneous $748.89
128561 Eric Medina Miscellaneous $104.00
128562 Eurofins Environment Testing Professional Services $150.00

Northwest, LLC
128563 Farmer Brothers Coffee Office & Operating Supplies $131.90
128564 Fastsigns Office & Operating Supplies $1,306.15
128565 GA Tree and Yard Service Dykstra Park improvements $3,240.00
128566 Garcia, John Leoff 1 Med Benefits - Police $170.00
128567 Grandview Chamber of Miscellaneous $255.00
128568 Grandview Lumber Office & Operating Supplies $136.02
128569 H2 Electric Repairs & Maintenance $186.93
Execution Time: S second(s) Printed by GRANDVIEW\Susan on 3/22/2024 7:30:50 AM Page i of 3
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128570 HID Global Corperation Automated Fingerprinting System $9,316.62
128571 HLA, Inc. Bio-Solid Drying Bed 100" X 200’ $3,086.03
Butternut Well (S14) $27,572.10

McCreadie Rd Roundabout $6,402.82

McCreadie Road Roundabout $779.45

New 3MG Reservair $46,944.00

New Well $8,187.00

OIE Hwy $13,211.82

Professional Services $25,727.87

Repairs - Wildfire Damages $1,448.79

Sewer Improvements $49,502.31

Stormwtr Improv - Larson/W 5th/Butternut $1.086.50

Stover Railroad Crossing Improvements $5,088.89

WCR & Higgins Roadway Improvements $8,472.63

WCR & Higgins Sewer Improvements $8,404.84

WCR & Higgins Water Improvements $17,013.03

WCR Overlay - Euclid to Grandridge $5.650.00

WCR Sidewalk/Pathway/PR $10,119.91

WWTP Upgrade Improvements $195,500.00

Check Total: $434,197 99

128572 Independent Water Service Office & Operating Supplies $203.04
128573 Interwest Construction, Inc. WCR & Higgins Roadway Improvements $51,397.04
WCR & Higgins Sewer Improvements $50,985.87

WCR & Higgins Water Improvements $103,205.26

Check Total: $205,588.17

128574 Intrigue Communications Inc. Communications $135.12
128575 Irrigation Specialists Office & Operating Supplies $9,525.86
128576 Janitor's Closet Office & Operating Supplies $165.55
128577 Jaws Towing and Recovery Repairs & Maintenance $145.80
128578 Jordan Durbin Travel $44.00
128579 Kubwater Resources, Inc. Office & Operating Supplies $8,489.45
128580 L.N. Curtis & Sons Repairs & Maintenance $2,027.16
128581 Legat Couriers Yakima Communications $70.00
128582 Lockshop, The Accreditation Upgrades $1.766.48
128583 Lopez Stump Removal Repairs & Maintenance $543.50
128584 Lower Valley Machine Shop, Inc.  Irrigation Pump - Stassen Station $18,801.76
Office & Operating Supplies $11.96

Repairs & Maintenance $10,323.94

Check Total: $29,137.66

128585 Lydia Cover Uniforms & Clothing $245.70
128586 Martinez, Armando Leoff 1 Med Benefits - Police $50.00
128587 Menke Jackson Beyer, LLP City Attorney Services-General $4,500.00
City Attorney Services-Other $664.50

Check Total: $5,164.50

128588 National Entertainment Office & Operating Supplies $1,120.00
128589 North Central Labs Office & Operating Supplies $1,001.68
128590 Northwest Code Professionals Professional Services $986.78
128591 Office of Minority & Women's Miscellaneous $587.07

Business
128592 One Call Concepts, Inc. Office & Operating Supplies $102.96
128593 O'Reilly Office & Operating Supplies $881.77
128594 Oxarc Operating Rentals & Leases $56.89
128595 Pacific Power Public Utility Services $28,492.40
128596 Pacific Power Public Utility Services $30,615.98
128597 Pearce, Joshua Travel $36.49
Execution Time: 5 second(s) Printed by GRANDVIEW\Susan on 3/22/2024 7.30:50 AM Page 2 of 3
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128598 Positive Concepts

128599 PowerDMS, Inc.

128600 Pulido’s Tire Center

128601 Rainwater, Inc

128602 Ray Vining

128603 Ricoh USA, Inc.

128604 Rider's True Value Hdwre

128605 Safeware, Inc.

128606 Scratch Bakery

128607 Smotherman, Scott

128608 SPS Works

128609 Staples

128610 Stegeman Electric

128611 Sunnymex Septic & Drain

128612 Sunnyside Valley

128613 Tolman Electric Inc.

128614 Traffic Safety Supply CO

128615 U.S. Cellular

128616 United Business Machines

128617 United States Postal Service

128618 Valley Auto Parts, Inc

128619 Valley Publishing Company

128620 Valley Wide Cooperative

128621 Verizon Wireless Services

128622 Washington State Criminal Justice

128623 Western Systems

128624 Yakima County

128625 Yakima County Department of
Corrections

128626 Yakima County Prosecuting
Attorney's Office

128627 Yakima County Public Services

128628 Yakima Valley Conference of
Governments

128629 Z&M Enterprise, LLC

Grand Total

Miscellaneous

DMS and Scheduling Program
Repairs & Maintenance

Office & Operating Supplies
Office & Operating Supplies
Repairs & Maintenance
Graffiti Removal Supplies
Office & Operating Supplies
Uniforms & Clothing

Uniforms And Clothing

Check Total:

Supplies to Fight Opioid Epidemic
Office & Operating Supplies
Travel

Office & Operating Supplies
Office & Operating Supplies
Repairs & Maintenance

Repairs & Maintenance

Public Utility Services

Water Purchased For Resale

Check Total:

Repairs & Maintenance
Office & Operating Supplies
Communications

Office & Operating Supplies
Communications

Office & Operating Supplies
Advertising

Office & Operating Supplies

Check Total:

Office & Operating Supplies
Communications

Misc. - Training

Office & Operating Supplies

Yak Co. Substance Abuse Program
Professional Services

Yakima County Prosecution Services

Miscellaneous - Tipping Fees
Professional Services

Office & Operating Supplies

Total Accounts Payable for Checks #128532 Through #128629

[ VF630 ~ 1 28635

$260.00
$2,822.25
$1,201.00
$69.12
$190.07
$222.12
$288.34
$748.79
$377.48
$24.09
$1,438.70
$2,580.74
$183.06
$42.38
$99.25
$73.38
$789.92
$1,386.24
$7.818.00
$383,180.34
$390,998.34
$1,337.85
$334.74
$599.41
$576.72
$121.00
$30.42
$42.63
$38.72
$81.35
$1,841.13
$40.01
$1,000.00
$668.36
$801.45
$15,406.86

$6,000.00

$21,621.48
$475.43

$2,081.61
$2,165,311.14

|, 3034

I
216715147

Execution Time: 5 second(s)
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Thirty Three Dollars and 34 Cents

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

HOTA AE IR .

Ricoh USA, Inc.
PO Box 650073
Dallas, TX 75265-0073

"L 28E30 104250001405 L53502830257m

3/8/2024

1.08E+08

DATE CHECK NO.
3/26/2024 128630
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$33.34
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One Thousand One Hundred Nine Dollars and 05 Cents

PAY TO THE ORDER OF DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
3/26/2024 128631 $1,109.05
Greene's Tire & Auto Service
1410 Yakima Valley Hwy
Sunnyside, WA 98944 I == WAV

*L2BEI W 1250004058 153502830257
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212812024 1091969 1,109.05
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Four Hundred Sixty One Dollars and 91 Cents

{ PAY TO THE ORDER OF DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT

3/26/2024 128632 $461.91
Pacific Power

PO Box 26000 N T
Portland, OR 97256-0001 el
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wLeBEI e 01250008051 153502830257

(LI P TR e DR R B R TR KR 1] [ THIE AL AT IECE 123 T PAYMUENT OF L35 OW T M.

31712024 461.91
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Thirty Two Dollars & 59 Cents

PAY TO THE ORDER OF DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
3/26/2024 128633 $32.59
Computer Connections
1203 Meade Ave - B
Prosser, WA 99350 e T
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Thirty Dollars and 19 Cents

PAY TO THE ORDER OF DATE CHECK NO. AMOQUNT
3/26/2024 128634 $30.1¢

Rainwater
143 DiViSion — S pa—— S— R —
Grandview, WA 98930 RV
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Two Hundred Three Dollars & 26 Centis .
PAY TO THE ORDER OF DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
3/26/2024 128635 $203.26

Amazon Capital Services

PO Box 035184 _ ar_= )

Seattle, WA 98124-5184 MAYOR
i | R S S T TTEwenw

*L2BEIG 1K L25000k05 k53502830257
LT EREE T AR N RN FoN T R ] [ TRRZ A0 BACTREEY G 1S I PAYMETT OF B3ELOW ETEMS,
3/15/2024 203.26
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